

Civ DJ No. 549/2019

27.07.2019

Fresh suit received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff

Heard.

Issue summons of this suit and notice of the accompanying application under order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC on filing PF/RC and through Speed post, as requested. Steps be taken within seven days.

**Put up the case for appearance of defendant on
06.09.2019.**

**(Savitri)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
27.07.2019**