

Civ DJ No. 549/19

23.11.2019

Present: Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff
Sh. Chetan Manchanda proxy counsel for Sh. Manish
Sharma, Id. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. P.O. is half day leave today.

An application under order VII Rule 14 read with Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied to Id. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Written statement has not been filed on behalf of defendant and it is stated that complete legible set of copies has not been supplied.

As per direction of Id. P.O put up the case on 09.01.2020 for reply to the above application and further proceedings.

(Reader)
23.11.2019