

Civ. No. 549/19
Smt. Mamta Rani Vs Smt. Santosh Devi

29.06.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting App.

File taken up today as 02.06.2021 was declared as Summer Vacation as per order of Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vikas Sharma, counsel for the defendant.

The matter is fixed for filing reply and arguments on application u/o 7 Rule 14 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff, but reply not filed on behalf of defendant. So, it is adjourned to **27.09.2021** for that purpose.

The matter is referred to National Lok Adalat to be held in Tis Hazari Court on 10.07.2021. Parties are directed to appear before the National Lok Adalat on that day at 10 am. If the matter is settled, the same shall be taken up earlier.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
29.06.2021